

Project: Lift Station No. 1, Contract No. 603-10745; City of Fitchburg, Wisconsin
 Engineer's Project No MS 06 Bid Deadline: May 8, 2018 at 2:00 P.M., Local Time

Contractor's Name:	Joe Daniels Construicuion Co., Inc. Madison, WI	Portzen Construction Dubuque, IA
Base Bid Price (lump sum)	\$1,014,200.00	\$1,042,500.00
Allowance Total (Spec Section 01020)	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Supplemental Bid Items (Schedule B total)	\$30,550.00	\$31,500.00
TOTAL	\$1,069,750.00	\$1,099,000.00

Schedule A - Equipment Bid Items

Spec No.	EQUIPMENT ITEM	Base Bid Manuf/Sup	Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate		Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate	
			Manuf/Sup	Add/Deduct	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT
11020	Submersible Centrifugal Pumps	Fairbanks	Flygt	N/A	N/A	N/A	Flygt		N/A	N/A
15150	Process Valves (Plug Check)	DeZurik	Pratt/Val-Matic	N/A	N/A	N/A	Pratt/Val-Matic		N/A	N/A
16480/16481	MCC/VFD	Allen Bradley		N/A	N/A	N/A			N/A	N/A
16623	Standby Engine/Generator Set	Kohler	Cummins	N/A	N/A	N/A	Cummins		N/A	N/A
16900	System Integrator	L.W. Allen	IPS	N/A	N/A	N/A	IPS		N/A	N/A

Schedule B - Supplemental Bid Items

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
B-1	Excavation and Backfill	CY	200	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
B-2	Structural Fill	CY	200	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
B-3	Breaker Run	CY	50	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
B-4	Asphalt Pavement	SY	200	\$82.00	\$16,400.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00
B-5	Geotextile Fabric	SY	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
B-6	Silt Fencing	LF	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
	Schedule B Bid Totals				\$30,550.00		\$31,500.00

Schedule C - Subcontractor Listing

Subcontracted Work	Company Name		Company Name	
Site Work	Daniels	\$42,695.00	Portzen	
Concrete	Daniels	\$25,650.00	Portzen	
Exterior Site Piping	Daniels	\$63,130.00	Portzen	
Interior Process Piping	Monona	\$41,500.00	Dubuque P & H	
Equipment Installation	Monona	\$100,000.00	Portzen	
Plumbing	Monona	\$30,000.00	Dubuque P & H	
Electrical	PDC Electric	\$360,000.00	Precision Drive	\$359,260.00
HVAC	Thermodynamics	\$62,000.00	Thermodynamics	\$62,000.00

Project: Lift Station No. 1, Contract No. 603-10745; City of Fitchburg, Wisconsin
 Engineer's Project No MS 06 Bid Deadline: May 8, 2018 at 2:00 P.M., Local Time

Contractor's Name:	Miron Construction Co., Inc. Neenah, WI
Base Bid Price (lump sum)	\$1,125,586.00
Allowance Total (Spec Section 01020)	\$25,000.00
Supplemental Bid Items (Schedule B total)	\$34,100.00
TOTAL	\$1,184,686.00

Schedule A - Equipment Bid Items

Spec No.	EQUIPMENT ITEM	Base Bid Manuf/Sup	Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate			
			Manuf/Sup	Add/Deduct	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT		
11020	Submersible Centrifugal Pumps	Fairbanks	Flygt	\$4,000.00	N/A	N/A		
15150	Process Valves (Plug Check)	DeZurik	Pratt/Val-Matic	N/A	N/A	N/A		
16480/ 16481	MCC/VFD	Allen Bradley		N/A	N/A	N/A		
16623	Standby Engine/Generator Set	Kohler	Cummins	-\$4,900.00	N/A	N/A		
16900	System Integrator	L.W. Allen	IPS	N/A	N/A	N/A		

Schedule B - Supplemental Bid Items

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost		
B-1	Excavation and Backfill	CY	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00		
B-2	Structural Fill	CY	200	\$46.00	\$9,200.00		
B-3	Breaker Run	CY	50	\$54.00	\$2,700.00		
B-4	Asphalt Pavement	SY	200	\$72.50	\$14,500.00		
B-5	Geotextile Fabric	SY	300	\$4.00	\$1,200.00		
B-6	Silt Fencing	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00		
	Schedule B Bid Totals				\$34,100.00		

Schedule C - Subcontractor Listing

Subcontracted Work	Company Name		
Site Work	Miron		
Concrete	Miron		
Exterior Site Piping	Dane County	\$28,234.00	
Interior Process Piping	H&H Ind.	\$133,700.00	
Equipment Installation	H&H Ind.	in above	
Plumbing	H&H Ind.	\$35,400.00	
Electrical	Precision Drive	\$359,260.00	
HVAC	Thermodynamics	\$61,800.00	